TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/27/2004 900014585

SUBMISSION	TYPE:	

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT Effective March 9, 2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Degussa AG			JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wego Chemical & Mineral Corporation		
Street Address:	239 Great Neck Road		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11021		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2337768	DEGAFAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)263-4300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202--263-4300

Email:

sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1:

1850 M Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

045423.029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Scott D. Woldow

Total Attachments: 4

source=SDW000001#page1.tif source=SDW000001#page2.tif source=SDW000001#page3.tif

700135517

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0699 \$40.00

source=SDW000001#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 045423.029

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT

Wego Chemical & Mineral Corporation (through assignment from Degussa AC)

MARK

DEGAFAS

See Attached List Marked Exhibit A For Corresponding Countries and Tradomark Registration Numbers

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Degussa AG, a Joint Stock Company of Germany, with a principal place of business at Bennigsenplatz 1, D-40474 Düsseldorf, Germany, has adopted and used the trademark DEGAFAS, and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and in and to said Trademark Registrations; and

WHEREAS, Wego Chemical & Mineral Corporation, a Corporation of New York, with a principal place of business at 239 Great Nock Road, New York, NY 11021, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark, the aforesaid trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Degussa AO does hereby assign nune pro tune as of March 9, 2004, unto Wego Chemical & Mineral Corporation, all rights, titles and interests in and to said trademark and its Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Degussa AG also hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Wego Chemical & Mineral Corporation all claims for damages for teason of past infringement of said mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0701

Degussa AG further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations and title thereto, to record said mark, registrations and title thereto as the property of Wego Chemical & Mineral Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Degussa AG

Date: October 21,2004 Signature(s): ppa. Ly d. w ppa. Lubr

Name(s):

Dr. V. Bugdahl

Dr. W. Weber

Title(s):

Procurists

#222210

EXEMBIT A

DEGARAS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	CLASS	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ARGENTINA	1	1772454	January 28, 2000
AUSTRALIA	1 and 3	758438	March 27, 1998
BRAZIL	1	821166395	April 30, 2002
CANADA	1 and 3	524887	March 14, 2000
CHILE	1	528270	November 24, 1998
CHILE	3	528271	November 24, 1998
COLUMBIA	1	213166	September 28, 1998
COLUMBIA	3	213167	September-28, 1998
GERMANY	1 and 3	39815625	June 16, 1998
ISRAEL	1	118910	August 4, 1999
ISRAEL	3	118911	August 4, 1999
MEXICO	1	581922	July 14, 1998
MEXICO	3	581921	July 14, 1998
NEW ZEALAND	1	290287	June 26, 1998
NEW ZEALAND	3	290288	June 26, 1998
PERU	1	48589	September 10, 1998
PERU	3	48400	August 31, 1998
SOUTH AFRICA	1	9805134	March 27, 1998
SOUTH AFRICA	3	9805135	March 27, 1998
SOUTH KOREA	1 and 3	447358	May 6, 1999
TURKEY	1 and 3	201690	
UNITED STATES	1 and 3	2337768	April 4, 2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0703

COUNTRY	CLASS	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
ARGENTINA		218054	October 9, 1998
BRAZIL	3	821166409	October 26, 1998
VENEZUELA	1	728998	April 28, 1998
VENEZUELA	3	729098	April 28, 1998

	CLASS	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
EUROPEAN UNION	l and 3	804708	September 15, 1999

	CLASS	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
INTERNATIONAL	1 and 3	701879	July 29, 1998
REGISTRATION			

#222213

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 12/02/2004